FCC WARNING

w s Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by
esnngh ouse the party responsible for compliance could void the user
authority to operate the equipment.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is
Plug-In Remote Control (WIFI) subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause
] undesired operation,

The users manual or instruction manual for an intentional or
unintentional radiator shall caution the user that changes or
modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
the equipment,
Note: this equipment has been tested and found to comply with
the limits for a class b digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the
FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable

. protection against harmful interference in a residential

I I installation, This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
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radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications,

. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

FCC RF exposure statement:
Download the Westinghouse Smart Plug App The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
W forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should
& App Store }' Google Play be installed and operated with minimum distance between
20cm the radiator your body.
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- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver,

= Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is needed,

» Consult the dealer or an experienced radioftv technician
for help.

ATTENTION

Please read all the warnings and safety

instructions carefully prior to using this product. Improper use
of this product may result in damage to attached products, To
keep the product working at its optimum performance, never
use it in the following conditions:

CAUTION: Suitable for indoor use only,

DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER. DO NOT EXCEED RATED CAPACITY.

WARNINGS

This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which
is known to the state of california to cause cancer and hirth
defects, or other reproductive harm, For more information go to
www.pB5warnings.ca.gov.

Specifications

= Existing Wi-Fi Network
= Input voltage: 125V
= Input frequency: B0Hz
= Max, load current; 154
= Max, Power: 1875W
= Wi-Fi: IEEE BO211N, 2.4GHz
(not compatible with 5GHz Wi-Fi networks)
= Mobile device running i0S" 8 or higher or Android” 4.1x or higher

Features

Easily connect to Wi-Fi and control multiple devices from the touch
of your fingertips. Save energy by creating a daily or weekly
schedule to turn your devices onfoff automatically. Use Alexa and
Google voice control to turn your devices off without using the app.

Step 1: Download

Download the Westinghouse Smart Plug App from the App
Store or Google Play.
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On your mobile device, please ensure all requested
permissions are enabled: Wi-Fi, Bluetooth , Location Services.



Step 2: Register

Register an account on your
Westinghousa Smart Plug App,
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Step1 Step 2
Enter your mobile phone Enter the verification code and
or email address create a password
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Login to App Add Family

Step 3: Plug-n

Plug the smart plug device into the wall Make sure the indicator
light on the device is flashing rapidly blue, indicating the device is
ready to connect.

If indicator light is not flashing press and hold the power button
located on the side of the unit for 3 saconds,

= Reset one time (press and hold) to reach Easy Mode (Fast blinking
blue, 2x per second)

= Reset again (press and hold) to reach AP Mode [Slow blinking blus,
every 3 seconds)

Step 4: Add Device (Easy Mode)

Select the "+" icon Inthe top right corner of tha Westinghouse
Smart Plug App home screen.
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If the LED indicator light is flashing rapidly, the Easy Mode will detect
your plug within a few seconds. When discoverad, select the plug
icon, and tap on "Next.”

Step 5: Setup Wi-Fi
Enter your Wi-F network credentials correctly.
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The Westinghouse app will try to connect to
your device. If the connection fails, try to connect using AP mode,

Step 6: Add Device (AP Mode)

Make sure the device Is In AP Mode, blinking slowly. (See reset
Instructions in Step 3)
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IC Caution/ICAVERTISSEMENTS:

Radio Standards Specification RSS-Gen, Issue §

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s)
that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RS5(s). Operation
15 subject to the following two conditions:

This device may not cause interference.

This device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with ISED Radiation exposure limit
set forth for uncontrolled environment. This equipment
should be installed and operated with minimum distance
20cm between the radiator and your body.

Cet appareil contient des émetteurs / récepteurs exemprés
de licence conformes aux RSS (R5S) d'Innovation, Scences
et Developpement economigue Canada. Le fonclionnement
est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes:

Cet apparell ne doit pas causer d'interferences,

Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y
compris celles susceptibles de provoguer un fonctionnement
indeésirable de 'appareil.

Deéclaration d'exposition RF:

L'equipement est conforme a la imite d'exposition aux
radiations de la ISED établie pour un environnement non
controlé, Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilise avec
une distance minimale de 20cm entre le radiateur et votre

corps.

= Réoriantez ou relocalisez l'antenne de réception.
= Augmenter Ia distance entra ['appareil et le réceptaur,

= Brancher I'sppareil dans une sortie sur un ciroult différent de
celui de sur lequel ke recepteur ast requis,



* Consulter b vendeur ou un technicien de radioltv expérimente.

ATTENTION

Veuillez lire attentivement tous les avertissements et las
consignes de sécurité avant dutiliser ce produit, Une utilisation
inappropriéa de ce produit peut endommager les produits
attachés, Pour gue le produit continue a fonctionner de maniére
optimale, ne l'utilizez jamals dans les conditions sulvantes:

MISE EN GARDE: Convient uniguament pour une utilisation
an intérigur,

ME PAS PLONGER DANS L'EALL NE PAS DEPASSER LA
CAPACITE NOMINALE.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Ce produit peut vous exposer a des substances chimiques, y
compris l& plomb, reconnus par I'état de la californle comme
atant une cause da cancer et des défauts de naissance, ou
d'autres troubles reproductifs, Pour plus d'informations, visitez le
site www.pGEwarnings.ca.gov.

Specifications

= Régeau Wi-Fi existant

« Tension d'entréa; 126V

* Fréquence d'entréae: G0Hz

* Max, courant de charge: 15A

= Max. Puissance: 1876W

« Wi-Fi: IEEE 802 11N, 2.4 GHz (non compatible avec les réseaux
Wi-Fi 5 GHz)

= Appargil mobile sous 05" 8 ou supérieur ou Android ™
A1x ou superieur

Caracteristigues

Connectez-vous facilement au Wi-Fl et controlez plusieurs appareils
du bout des doigts, Economisez de (énergie en créant un programime

Etape 1: Télécharger

Telechargez l'application Westinghouse Smart Plug depuis 'App Store
ou Google Play.
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Sur votre appareil mobile, assurez-vous que toutes les autorisations
demandees sont activees : Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, services de localisation.



Etape 2: Inscrivez-vous

Créez un compte sur votre
Westinghouse Smart Plug App.

L R

LA o' ¥

Blopbihps i rednd ==l
h II IL q MUIM“I u..l. m

Flisaas | (s b

ttape 1: Entrez votre tééphons Etape 2: Entrez ke code de
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Etapa 3; 5e connecter Etape 4: Ajouter une famillp

l'application

Etape 3: Branchez

Branchez le périphériqua intelligent dans le mur, Assurez-vous quela
voyant lumineuyx sur le périphérigue clignote rapidemeant an bleu,
indiguant que le périphérique est prét a étre connects.

Sl le voyant na clignote pas, maintenez enfoncé 18 bouton
d'alimentation situé sur le cdte de lappareill pendant 3 secondes,

« Réinitialisez une fols (maintenez enfoncée) pour attelndre le
maode Facile {bleu clignotant rapidement, 2x par seconde)

» Réinitialisez 4 nouveau (maintenez enfonce] pour atteindre
le mode AP [bleu clignotant lentement, toutes les
3 secondes)

Etape 4: Ajouter appareil (mode facile)

Selectionnez licona "+° dans le coin supérieur droit de l&cran
daccueil de l'application Westinghouse Smart Plug.
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Sl le voyant LED clignote rapidement, le mode facile détectera votre
prise en guelques secondes. Une fois découvert, sélectionnez lcine
dela prise et appuyez sur "Suivant”,



Etape 6: Configuration du Wi-Fi

Entrez correcternent vos informations didentification de
réseau Wi-Fl.

—

B%

LT, R T
e ke by e et mevEe

mam kg b Ereae
e e LT ™
ity e ——

L'application Westinghouse va essayer de se connecter 4 votre
appareil, 5i la connaxion échous, essayer de vous connectar en
mode AP,

Etape B: Ajouter appareil (AP Mode)

Assurez-vous que le périphérigue est en mode AP et clignote
lentement. [Voir les Instructions de réinitialisation & létape 3)

selectionne? MNodne "+ dans le coin supérieur droit de l'écran daccusil
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de lapplication Westinghouse Smart Plug.

Assurez-vous que ke vayant lumineus sur le periphérique clignote
rapidemant en bleu, indiquant que le périphérique ast prét a étre

connecté a laide du mode Facile, Sinon, maintenaz ke bouton enfor
pendant 3 secondes jusgua ce gue le voyant clignote rapidement,
puis réinitialisez-e de nouveau (maintenez-le enfonce) pour atteint
ke mode AP {blau clignotant lentament, toutes les 3 secondes).
Choisissaz «Etape suivantes.

Suivaz ks instructions pour choisir le périphérigue dans votre liste
Wi-Fi, L'appareil va se connecter,
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Le produit &t les spécifications Ikestrés peuvent différer Bgbrement de
e FOUrmES

Les tarmes ﬁ:"")amsmumus: sonl des marques de comrmarcs de la
socihd Westinghousa Elactric, Utilsss sous licance par la sociéta The NCC,
Tous droits résers,

Manufacturé at distribué par:

The NCC, W, Long Branch, NJ 07764
1.855,350,6B68 | @2025 The NCC,
FABRIQUE AL VIETMAM



